

Maintenance guide

ahlsell

Vivo showers

Underhållsguide Vivo duschar

Vedlikeholdsguide Vivo dusjer

Huolto-opas Vivo-suihkut

Vedligeholdelsesvejledning Vivo brusere



a-c
a-collection

EN Maintenance guide Vivo showers

Glass

Vivo shower solutions are manufactured using 6 or 8mm tempered safety glass with an easy-clean coating on the inside and a safety film outside that prevents the glass from shattering into granules.

Profiles

Anodized aluminum profiles in black or polished finish. Details made of zinc or stainless steel.

General

Sealing strips in PVC plastic. All other screws are made of stainless steel.

Mechanical lift-and-lower function for easier opening.

All our glass is tempered, making it significantly stronger than ordinary glass. If the glass breaks, it will shatter into small blunt pieces. The safety film keeps the glass intact and prevents it from falling to the floor in multiple fragments.

Although the glass is highly durable, it should be handled like any other glass. Weak points such as corners and edges should never be placed unprotected on the floor. If the glass is damaged—such as a chip or crack—it must be replaced. These types of damage can worsen over time and may cause the glass to shatter during use.

The product must be installed as described in the installation manual. If the product is installed or used in ways other than specified, it may affect the warranty. We recommend using a professional installer.

Cleaning

The glass panels should be cleaned with standard bathroom cleaning agents and soft sponges or clothes. Avoid scouring pads, cleaning products containing abrasives or acids, as these may scratch or damage the glass and profiles.

Maintenance

Vivo shower walls are virtually maintenance-free, but to ensure the shower remains beautiful for many years, we have created spare parts lists for all variants. Through our dealer network, wear parts such as magnets and sealing strips can be ordered and are easy to replace.

SE Underhållsguide Vivo duschar

Glas

Vivo duschlösningar tillverkas med 6 eller 8 mm härdat säkerhetsglas med en lättstädad beläggning på insidan och en säkerhetsfilm på utsidan som förhindrar att glaset splittras i små bitar.

Profiler

Anodiserade aluminiumprofiler i svart eller polerad finish. Detaljer av zink eller rostfritt stål.

Allmänt

Tätningsslister i PVC-plast. Alla andra skruvar är av rostfritt stål.

Mekanisk lyft- och sänkfunktion för enklare öppning.

Allt vårt glas är härdat, vilket gör det betydligt starkare än vanligt glas. Om glaset går sönder, splittras det i små trubbiga bitar.

Säkerhetsfilmen håller glaset intakt och förhindrar att det faller till golvet i flera delar.

Även om glaset är mycket hållbart bör det hanteras som vilket annat glas som helst. Svaga punkter som hörn och kanter ska aldrig placeras oskyddade på golvet. Om glaset är skadat – till exempel en flisa eller spricka – måste det bytas ut. Denna typ av skador kan förvärras med tiden och kan göra att glaset splittras under användning.

Produkten måste installeras enligt installationsanvisningen. Om produkten installeras eller används på annat sätt än angivet kan det påverka garantin. Vi rekommenderar att använda en professionell installatör.

Rengöring

Glaspanelerna bör rengöras med vanliga badrumsrengöringsmedel och mjuka svampar eller trasor. Undvik skurmedel, rengöringsprodukter som innehåller slipmedel eller syror, eftersom dessa kan repa eller skada glaset och profilerna.

Underhåll

Vivo duschväggar är i princip underhållsfria, men för att säkerställa att duschen förblir vacker i många år har vi tagit fram reservdelslistor för alla varianter. Via vårt återförsäljarnätverk kan slitdelar som magneter och tätningsslister beställas och är enkla att byta ut.

NO Vedlikeholdsguide Vivo dusjer

Glass

Vivo dusjløsninger er produsert med 6 eller 8 mm herdet sikkerhetsglass med et lettstelt belegg på innsiden og en sikkerhetsfilm på utsiden som forhindrer at glasset knuses til små biter.

Profiler

Anodiserte aluminiumsprofiler i svart eller polert utførelse. Detaljer laget av sink eller rustfritt stål.

Generelt

Tetningslister i PVC-plast. Alle andre skruer er laget av rustfritt stål.

Mekanisk heve- og senkefunksjon for enklere åpning.

Alt vårt glass er herdet, noe som gjør det betydelig sterkere enn vanlig glass. Hvis glasset knuser, vil det splintres i små, butte biter. Sikkerhetsfilmen holder glasset intakt og forhindrer at det faller til gulvet i flere fragmenter.

Selv om glasset er svært slitesterkt, bør det håndteres som annet glass. Svake punkter som hjørner og kanter bør aldri plasseres ubeskyttet på gulvet. Hvis glasset er skadet—som for eksempel hakk eller sprekker—må det byttes ut. Denne typen skader kan forverres over tid og føre til at glasset knuser under bruk.

Produktet må installeres som beskrevet i installasjonsveiledningen. Hvis produktet installeres eller brukes på andre måter enn spesifisert, kan det påvirke garantien. Vi anbefaler å bruke en profesjonell montør.

Rengjøring

Glasspanelene bør rengjøres med vanlige baderomsrengjøringsmidler og myke svamper eller kluter. Unngå skureputer, rengjøringsmidler som inneholder slipemidler eller syrer, da disse kan ripe eller skade glasset og profilene.

Vedlikehold

Vivo dusjvegger er tilnærmet vedlikeholdsfrie, men for å sikre at dusjen holder seg pen i mange år, har vi laget reservedelslister for alle varianter. Gjennom vårt forhandlernettnettverk kan slidedeler som magneter og tetningslister bestilles og er enkle å bytte ut.

FI Huolto-opas Vivo-suihkuille

Lasi

Vivo-suihkuratkaisut valmistetaan 6 tai 8 mm:n karkaistusta turvalasista, jonka sisäpinnalla on helppohoitoinen pinnoite ja ulkopuolella turvakalvo, joka estää lasia hajoamasta rakeiksi.

Profiilit

Anodisoidut alumiiniprofiilit mustana tai kiillotettuna. Yksityiskohdat on valmistettu sinkistä tai ruostumattomasta teräksestä.

Yleistä

Tiivistenauhat PVC-muovia. Kaikki muut ruuvit ovat ruostumatonta terästä.

Mekaaninen nosto- ja laskutoiminto helpottaa avaamista.

Kaikki lasimme on karkaistua, mikä tekee siitä huomattavasti vahvempaa kuin tavallinen lasi. Jos lasi rikkoutuu, se hajoaa pieniksi tylpiksi paloiksi. Turvakalvo pitää lasin ehjänä ja estää sitä putoamasta lattialle useina paloina.

Vaikka lasi on erittäin kestävä, sitä tulee käsitellä kuten mitä tahansa muuta lasia. Heikkoja kohtia, kuten kulmia ja reunoja, ei saa koskaan asettaa suojaamattomina lattialle. Jos lasi vaurioituu—esimerkiksi lohkeama tai halkeama—se on vaihdettava. Tällaiset vauriot voivat ajan myötä pahentua ja aiheuttaa lasin hajoamisen käytön aikana.

Tuote on asennettava asennusohjeen mukaisesti. Jos tuotetta asennetaan tai käytetään muulla tavalla kuin ohjeessa on määritelty, se voi vaikuttaa takuuseen. Suosittelemme ammattiasentajan käyttöä.

Puhdistus

Lasilasit tulee puhdistaa tavallisilla kylpyhuoneen puhdistusaineilla ja pehmeillä sienillä tai liinoja käyttäen. Vältä hankausvälineitä sekä puhdistusaineita, jotka sisältävät hankaavia aineita tai happoja, sillä ne voivat naarmuttaa tai vahingoittaa lasia ja profiileja.

Huolto

Vivo-suihkuseinät ovat käytännössä huoltovapaita, mutta jotta suihku pysyy kauniina vuosia, olemme laatineet varaosaluettelot kaikille malleille. Jälleenmyyjäverkostomme kautta voi tilata kuluvia osia, kuten magneetteja ja tiivistenauhoja, jotka on helppo vaihtaa.

DK Vedligeholdelsesvejledning Vivo brusere

Glas

Vivo bruseløsninger er fremstillet af 6 eller 8 mm hærdet sikkerhedsglas med en let-rengørlig belægning på undersiden og en sikkerhedsfilm på ydersiden, der forhindrer glasset i at splintre i små stykker.

Profiler

Anodiserede aluminiumsprofiler i sort eller poleret finish. Detaljer lavet af zink eller rustfrit stål.

Generelt

Tætningslister i PVC-plast. Alle andre skruer er lavet af rustfrit stål.

Mekanisk løfte-sænke funktion for nemmere åbning.

Alt vores glas er hærdet, hvilket gør det væsentligt stærkere end almindeligt glas. Hvis glasset går i stykker, vil det splintre i små, stumpe stykker. Sikkerhedsfilmen holder glasset intakt og forhindrer det i at falde til gulvet i flere fragmenter.

Selvom glasset er meget holdbart, bør det håndteres som alt andet glas. Svage punkter som hjørner og kanter bør aldrig placeres ubeskyttet på gulvet. Hvis glasset er beskadiget – for eksempel med et hak eller en revne – skal det udskiftes. Disse typer skader kan forværres over tid og kan få glasset til at splintre under brug.

Produktet skal installeres som beskrevet i installationsvejledningen. Hvis produktet installeres eller bruges på andre måder end angivet, kan det påvirke garantien. Vi anbefaler at benytte en professionel installatør.

Rengøring

Glaspanelerne bør rengøres med almindelige badeværelsesrengøringsmidler og bløde svampe eller klude. Undgå skuresvampe, rengøringsmidler med slibemidler eller syrer, da disse kan ridse eller beskadige glas og profiler.

Vedligeholdelse

Vivo brusevægge er stort set vedligeholdelsesfri, men for at sikre at bruseren forbliver flot i mange år, har vi lavet reservedelslister for alle varianter. Gennem vores forhandlernetværk kan sliddele som magneter og tætningslister bestilles og er nemme at udskifte.